2 Pages 53 and 54 Delete entirely. 
3  
4 Page 55-lines 1 through 6 Delete entirely. 
5  
6 Page 58-after line 5 Insert: 
7  
8 "12. (a) It is the intent of the legislature that, of the general 
9 fund appropriation in Section 328(a) of this act for 067, 

10 University of Wyoming, twelve million five hundred thousand 
11 dollars ($12,500,000.00) is appropriated to provide a state match 
12 for funds received by the University of Wyoming or donated funds 
13 in accordance with all of the following: 
14  
15 (i) Not less than ten million dollars ($10,000,000.00) 
16 is conditioned upon a match for a permanent endowment under W.S.

[...]

All state matching distributions from 
18 the challenge account created in W.S. 21-16-903 are appropriated 
19 solely to support endowments for priorities identified and 
20 approved by the University of Wyoming board of trustees; 
21  
22 (ii) Not less than two million five hundred thousand 
23 dollars ($2,500,000.00) is conditioned upon a match for purposes 
24 of expenditures for the college of agriculture governor’s 
25 agriculture initiative. 
26  
27 (b) Distribution of the appropriation specified in subsection 
28 (a) of this footnote is conditioned upon a match of funds in the

[...]

41 paragraphs (ii) through (ix) of this subsection; 
42  
43 (ii) Seven hundred forty-eight thousand six hundred 
44 forty-two dollars ($748,642.00) to the Wyoming business council 
45 pursuant to subsection (b) of this section for employees of the 
46 Wyoming business council; 
47  

1 (iii) Twenty-one thousand seven hundred eighty-three 
2 dollars ($21,783.00) to the commission on judicial conduct and 
3 ethics pursuant to subsection (b) of this section for employees of 
4 the commission on judicial conduct and ethics; 
5  
6 (iv) Forty-eight thousand seven hundred twenty-six 
7 dollars ($48,726.00) to the Wyoming energy authority pursuant to 
8 subsection (b) of this section for employees of the Wyoming energy 
9 authority; 

10  
11 (v) Twenty-seven million six hundred ninety-nine 
12 thousand six hundred thirty-one dollars ($27,699,631.00) to the